Kiac - Film Festival Program 2005

2005 Awards — Screening Schedule — Event Schedule — Tickets — Useful Information

Where in the world are we? You probably don't want to know. But if you're adventurous (or just
plain bored), take out an atlas. Find Canada. Look way up and way left. See Whitehorse? Keep
going. Trace the mighty Yukon River to the Klondike delta. Welcome to the village of the City of
Dawson, home of the most northerly film festival in North Americal!

Some of the highlights...? Northern lights. Weeks of minus 50 degrees Celsius in the winter. 24 hour
daylight in the summer. A bar affectionately known as the Snake Pit. A relatively classless society
where young and old, employed and unemployed, artist, labourer, professional and slacker
intermingle dressed alike in gumboots, long johns and parkas; and all would rather be nowhere on

earth than in this unique community in the remote northwest. And, of course, we still mine gold.
Gold! In other words - "an outer world that succinctly embodies our visions of heaven and hell
through its unique combination of hospitable down-hominess and unabashed lunacy. Think
Fitzcarraldo meets the Waltons".

2005 Festival Awards

MITY (Made in the Yukon) Professional Awards:

First Place: Richard Lawrence and Rachel Grantham — Mother’s Day
2nd Place: Carol Geddes - Two Winters: Tales from Above the Earth

MITY Emerqging Talent Awards:

First Place: Greg and Doug Cote — Where there’s Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike
Second Place: Ken Madsen & Matthew Lien — Malkolm the Birder Boy: Quest for the Blue Throat
Runner-Up: Cathi Findlay-Brook, Hans Algotsson, Kerry Barber — The Handler

Honourable Mention: Jesse Mitchell — Untitled

Best Use of a Yukon Location (in any film created by a student in the Yukon College/KIAC Arts for
Employment program): Susanne Aichelle - Bliss
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ZED People’s Choice Award:

First Place: Maciej Adamek — A Life to Live

Second Place: Greg and Doug Cote — Where there’s Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike
Honourable Mention: a tie between Hannah Jickling and Valerie Salez — I'd Rather be Snow
Shoveling Sheila Jordan — Kathleen’s Closet

Lodestar Award (New this year!)

The Door — Kott Vladimir

Ticket Information (valid for all screenings)

Festival Passes Individual Screenings
DCAS Members $35 $6
Non Members $45 $7

Passes may be purchased in advance by calling (867) 993-5005, emailing dawsonarts@yknet.ca or
by visiting the KIAC offices in the Odd Fellows Hall at 2nd and Princess. We accept cash, cheques,
(made out to the “Klondike Institute of Art and Culture”) Mastercard, Visa and interac direct
payment.

Tickets also available at Hougen'’s Ticket Centre, Whitehorse (867) 667-4222

Individual Screening Tickets may be purchased at the venue prior to each screening and are subject
to availability.

Become a member!

Individual Senior Family
$15 $5 $25

Memberships are valid for one year — Benefits include:

Discounted admissions to a variety of DCAS events, including the Dawson City
International Short Film Festival

Invitations to Odd Gallery openings and events

Voting privileges at our Annual General Meeting

Newsletters announcing upcoming DCAS events, programs and courses/
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workshops

. An overwhelming sense of contentment and well-being

Events Schedule

Date Time

FRI. Mar 25

4:30 - 6:00
7:00 - 8:30
9:00 - 10:30
11:00 - 12:30

SAT. Mar 26

1:00 - 2:30
1:00 - 4:00
4:30 - 6:00
7:00 - 8:30
7:00 - 7:55
9:00 - 10:30
11:00 - 12:30

SUN. Mar 27

12:00 - 1:30
2:00 - 3:30
4:00 - 5:30
7:00 - 8:30
8:45 - 9:00

9:00 - 10:30

Screening Schedule

Venue

KIAC Class Room
KIAC Ball Room
KIAC Ball Room

KIAC Ball Room

Gerties

KIAC Ball Room
KIAC Class Room
KIAC Ball Room
Gerties

KIAC Ball Room

KIAC Ball Room

KIAC Ball Room
KIAC Ball Room
KIAC Ball Room
KIAC Ball Room

KIAC Ball Room

KIAC Ball Room

FRIDAY 7pm: 1002 Yukon

Two Winters: Tales from above the Earth
Random Acts of Silence
I'd Rather be Snow Shoveling

Yukon Morning
Chief Sticks
Our Town Faro
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Event

animation demo - Jay White
Film program - 100% Yukon!
Film Program - A Sense of Place

Film Program - Best Ottawa Anim.

Children's Program

Hitting the Mark & Hoops and Loops
The Editor's Eye - Michael Vernon
Film Program

Screening - Robert's Float

Film Program - Artsy Fartsy

Film Program - Where the Wild Things Are

A Conversation with Carol Geddes
Artist in Residence: Andrea Dorfman
Student Showcase

Film Program

Emerging Talent / MITY Awards

Film Program
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Mothers Day

FRIDAY 9pm: A Sense of Place

Where there's Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike

Calicot

The Door

The Neighbour
A Russian Wave

FRIDAY 11pm
The Best of the Ottawa Animation Festival

SATURDAY 7pm
Dogs in Concert

Kata Practice

The Hesperides Garden
A Life to Live

Le Mal d’hiver
Jibunnari/Being Yourself

SATURDAY 9pm Artsy Fartsy
Business

More Sensitive

Pssst

Mr Reapers Really Bad Morning
Handshake

Superstitions

Drift

Rix Nix Pix Hix

Bike

Turning Thirty

Element of Light

Dawn of the Pixies

Mabel's Saga

Raspberry Bushes

SATURDAY 11pm Where the Wild Things Are

The Pit Bar, Dawson City
mmm..

Alien

Wanderlust 2: Thunder on the Track
Gold

Mute & Molt

Broadcast 23
Omneya-wish

Seahorses & Flying Fish
Impact

The Big Thing

Saturday 1:00pm Family Show
The Story of How Crow Brought Daylight to the World
FUD
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9:30

18 min
7:00

17:00
10:00
27 min

100 minutes

8:00
4:45
10:00
20:00
4:36
25 min.

3:00
2:00
4:00
16:43
4:30
5:41
5:38
4:30
3:26
:30
4:30
1:50
15:00
1:30

3:40
1:44
1:38
5:15
15:57
5:42
7:25
6:00
1:00
5:50
9:00

5:00
:58
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Malkolm the Birder Boy 14:30
Scary Stuff 35 min.
Raspberry Bushes 1:30
Two Winters: Tales from above the Earth 27 min.

Saturday 1pm Hitting the Mark and Hoops and

Loops
The Flood of 1979 - with Jay Armatage 23:00
Malkolm the Birder Boy: Quest for the Bluethroat 14:30

- with Matthew Liem

SUNDAY 7pm

FUD :58
Rendevous 6:00
The King Hunt 19:00
Vacant 2:15
Suckerfish 8:08
Call me a Paki 6:37
Poste Restante 4:40
Coolie Gyal 7:20
Kathleen's Closet 13:00
A Rainy Afternoon 3:50
SUNDAY 9pm

L'Argent 4:40
Fragile 41 min
Justice for One, Justice for All 6:30
Blame Darwin 32 mins

Student Showcase
Watch program for insert

Useful information if you plan to attend

Dawson City lies 536 kilometres northwest of Whitehorse in Canada’s Yukon Territory. Air North
offers flights to Whitehorse from Vancouver, Edmonton, Calgary, Juneau and Fairbanks, as well as
operating daily (except Saturday) flights from Whitehorse to Dawson. Air Canada also flies between
Vancouver to Whitehorse, with two flights daily.

How do I get to the festival from Whitehorse?

By Air

Air North 1 hr flight (approx.), daily except Saturday
(867) 668-2228 or 1-800-661-0407
reservations@flyairnorth.com

www.flyairnorth.com
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By Car

Dawson City can be accessed via the beautiful and well-maintained Klondike
Highway (approx. 6hrs, winter conditions)

Budget: (867) 667-6200

Norcan Leasing (National): (867) 668-2137

Avis: (867) 667-2847

Where do | rest my weary head? — Hotels

Bombay Peggy’s Downtown Hotel

(867) 993-6969 FestivalRates Available

info@bombaypeggys.com (867) 993-5346 or 1-800-661-0514

www.bombaypeggys.com downtown@yknet.ca
www.downtown.yk.net

Eldorado Hotel Bonanza Gold Motel

Festival Rates Available (867) 993-6789

(867) 993-5451 or 1-800-661-0518 bonanzagold@yknet.yk.ca
eldorado@yknet.yk.ca
www.eldoradohotel.ca

Westminster Hotel
(867) 993-5463

Where do | rest my weary head? — Bed & Breakfast

Aurora Inn Dawson City Bed & Breakfast
rjansen@yknet.ca Festival Rates Available
(867) 993-6860 dawsonbb@dawsoncity.net

www.dawsonbb.com
(867) 993-5649

Bedside Manner White Ram Manor
bedside@cityofdawson.ca Festival Rates Available
www.yukoninfo.com/besidemanner/ pbarthol@yknet.yk.ca

(867) 993-6948 www.bbcanada.com/whiterammanor

(867) 993-5772

5th Avenue Bed and Breakfast
Festival Rates Available
5thave@5thavebandb.com

www.5thavebandb.com
(867) 993-5941

For Film Festival information contact:

Klondike Institute of Art & Culture
(867) 993-5005
dawsonarts@yknet.yk.ca
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www.kiac.org

For general visitor information contact:

Klondike Visitors Association
(867) 993-5575
kva@dawson.net
www.dawsoncity.ca
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