

Screening schedule and events calendar

2005 Awards ~ Screening Schedule ~ Event Schedule ~ Tickets ~ Useful Information

Where in the world are we? You probably don't want to know. But if you're adventurous (or just plain bored), take out an atlas. Find Canada. Look way up and way left. See Whitehorse? Keep going. Trace the mighty Yukon River to the Klondike delta. Welcome to the village of the City of Dawson, home of the most northerly film festival in North America!

Some of the highlights...? Northern lights. Weeks of minus 50 degrees Celsius in the winter. 24 hour daylight in the summer. A bar affectionately known as the Snake Pit. A relatively classless society where young and old, employed and unemployed, artist, labourer, professional and slacker intermingle dressed alike in gumboots, long johns and parkas; and all would rather be nowhere on earth than in this unique community in the remote northwest. And, of course, we still mine gold. Gold! In other words - "an outer world that succinctly embodies our visions of heaven and hell through its unique combination of hospitable down-hominess and unabashed lunacy. Think Fitzcarraldo meets the Waltons".

2005 Festival Awards

MITY (Made in the Yukon) Professional Awards:

First Place: Richard Lawrence and Rachel Grantham – Mother's Day 2nd Place: Carol Geddes - Two Winters: Tales from Above the Earth

MITY Emerging Talent Awards:

First Place: Greg and Doug Cote – Where there's Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike Second Place: Ken Madsen & Matthew Lien – Malkolm the Birder Boy: Quest for the Blue Throat

Runner-Up: Cathi Findlay-Brook, Hans Algotsson, Kerry Barber – The Handler

Honourable Mention: Jesse Mitchell - Untitled

Best Use of a Yukon Location (in any film created by a student in the Yukon College/KIAC Arts for

Employment program): Susanne Aichelle - Bliss

ZED People's Choice Award:

First Place: Maciej Adamek – A Life to Live

Second Place: Greg and Doug Cote – Where there's Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike Honourable Mention: a tie between Hannah Jickling and Valerie Salez – I'd Rather be Snow

Shoveling Sheila Jordan - Kathleen's Closet

Lodestar Award (New this year!)

The Door - Kott Vladimir

Ticket Information (valid for all screenings)

	Festival Passes	Individual Screenings
DCAS Members	\$35	\$6
Non Members	\$45	\$7

Passes may be purchased in advance by calling (867) 993-5005, emailing dawsonarts@yknet.ca or by visiting the KIAC offices in the Odd Fellows Hall at 2nd and Princess. We accept cash, cheques, (made out to the "Klondike Institute of Art and Culture") Mastercard, Visa and interac direct payment.

Tickets also available at Hougen's Ticket Centre, Whitehorse (867) 667-4222

Individual Screening Tickets may be purchased at the venue prior to each screening and are subject to availability.

Become a member!

Individual	Senior	Family
\$15	\$5	\$25

Memberships are valid for one year ~ Benefits include:

- Discounted admissions to a variety of DCAS events, including the Dawson City International Short Film Festival
- Invitations to Odd Gallery openings and events
- Voting privileges at our Annual General Meeting
- Newsletters announcing upcoming DCAS events, programs and courses/

workshops

An overwhelming sense of contentment and well-being

Events Schedule

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Venue</u>	<u>Event</u>
FRI. Mar 25			
	4:30 - 6:00	KIAC Class Room	animation demo - Jay White
	7:00 - 8:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film program - 100% Yukon!
	9:00 - 10:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program - A Sense of Place
	11:00 - 12:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program - Best Ottawa Anim.
SAT. Mar 26			
	1:00 - 2:30	Gerties	Children's Program
	1:00 - 4:00	KIAC Ball Room	Hitting the Mark & Hoops and Loops
	4:30 - 6:00	KIAC Class Room	The Editor's Eye - Michael Vernon
	7:00 - 8:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program
	7:00 - 7:55	Gerties	Screening - Robert's Float
	9:00 - 10:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program - Artsy Fartsy
	11:00 - 12:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program - Where the Wild Things Are
SUN. Mar 27			
	12:00 - 1:30	KIAC Ball Room	A Conversation with Carol Geddes
	2:00 - 3:30	KIAC Ball Room	Artist in Residence: Andrea Dorfman
	4:00 - 5:30	KIAC Ball Room	Student Showcase
	7:00 - 8:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program
	8:45 - 9:00	KIAC Ball Room	Emerging Talent / MITY Awards
	9:00 - 10:30	KIAC Ball Room	Film Program

Screening Schedule

FRIDAY 7pm: 100% Yukon	<u>time</u>
Two Winters: Tales from above the Earth	27 min.
Random Acts of Silence	1:00
I'd Rather be Snow Shoveling	14:00
Yukon Morning	8:00
Chief Sticks	5:00
Our Town Faro	8:00

Mothers Day	9:30
FRIDAY 9pm: A Sense of Place	
Where there's Smoke: A Summer of Fire in the Klondike	18 min
Calicot	7:00
The Neighbour	17:00
The Neighbour A Russian Wave	10:00 27 min
7 Russian Wave	27 111111
FRIDAY 11pm	
The Best of the Ottawa Animation Festival	100 minutes
SATURDAY 7pm	
Dogs in Concert	8:00
Kata Practice	4:45
The Hesperides Garden A Life to Live	10:00 20:00
Le Mal d'hiver	4:36
Jibunnari/Being Yourself	25 min.
SATURDAY 9pm Artsy Fartsy	
Business	3:00
More Sensitive	2:00
Pssst	4:00
Mr Reapers Really Bad Morning Handshake	16:43 4:30
Superstitions	5:41
Drift	5:38
Rix Nix Pix Hix	4:30
Bike Turning Thirty	3:26 :30
Element of Light	4:30
Dawn of the Pixies	1:50
Mabel's Saga	15:00
Raspberry Bushes	1:30
SATURDAY 11pm Whore the Wild Things Are	
<u>SATURDAY 11pm Where the Wild Things Are</u> The Pit Bar, Dawson City	3:40
mmm	1:44
Alien	1:38
Wanderlust 2: Thunder on the Track	5:15
Gold Mute & Molt	15:57 5:42
Broadcast 23	7:25
Omneya-wish	6:00
Seahorses & Flying Fish	1:00
Impact The Big Thing	5:50 9:00
	7.00
Saturday 1:00pm Family Show	F 60
The Story of How Crow Brought Daylight to the World FUD	5:00 :58
100	. 50

Malkolm the Birder Boy	14:30
Scary Stuff	35 min.
Raspberry Bushes	1:30
Two Winters: Tales from above the Earth	27 min.

Saturday 1pm Hitting the Mark and Hoops and

Loops

The Flood of 1979 - with Jay Armatage	23:00
Malkolm the Birder Boy: Quest for the Bluethroat	14:30
- with Matthew Liem	

SUNDAY 7pm

FUD	:58
Rendevous	6:00
The King Hunt	19:00
Vacant	2:15
Suckerfish	8:08
Call me a Paki	6:37
Poste Restante	4:40
Coolie Gyal	7:20
Kathleen's Closet	13:00
A Rainy Afternoon	3:50

SUNDAY 9pm

L'Argent	4:40
Fragile	41 min
Justice for One, Justice for All	6:30
Blame Darwin	32 mins

Student Showcase

Watch program for insert

Useful information if you plan to attend

Dawson City lies 536 kilometres northwest of Whitehorse in Canada's Yukon Territory. **Air North** offers flights to Whitehorse from Vancouver, Edmonton, Calgary, Juneau and Fairbanks, as well as operating daily (except Saturday) flights from Whitehorse to Dawson. Air Canada also flies between Vancouver to Whitehorse, with two flights daily.

How do I get to the festival from Whitehorse?

By Air

Air North 1 hr flight (approx.), daily except Saturday (867) 668-2228 or 1-800-661-0407 reservations@flyairnorth.com www.flyairnorth.com

By Car

Dawson City can be accessed via the beautiful and well-maintained Klondike

Highway (approx. 6hrs, winter conditions)

Budget: (867) 667-6200

Norcan Leasing (National): (867) 668-2137

Avis: (867) 667-2847

Where do I rest my weary head? ~ Hotels

Bombay Peggy's

(867) 993-6969 info@bombaypeggys.com

www.bombaypeggys.com

Eldorado Hotel

Festival Rates Available (867) 993-5451 or 1-800-661-0518

eldorado@yknet.yk.ca www.eldoradohotel.ca

Westminster Hotel

(867) 993-5463

Downtown Hotel

FestivalRates Available (867) 993-5346 or 1-800-661-0514

downtown@yknet.ca

www.downtown.yk.net

Bonanza Gold Motel

(867) 993-6789

bonanzagold@yknet.yk.ca

Where do I rest my weary head? ~ Bed & Breakfast

Aurora Inn

rjansen@yknet.ca

(867) 993-6860

Bedside Manner

bedside@cityofdawson.ca

www.yukoninfo.com/besidemanner/

(867) 993-6948

5th Avenue Bed and Breakfast

Festival Rates Available

5thave@5thavebandb.com

www.5thavebandb.com

(867) 993-5941

Dawson City Bed & Breakfast Festival Rates Available

dawsonbb@dawsoncity.net

www.dawsonbb.com

(867) 993-5649

White Ram Manor

Festival Rates Available

pbarthol@yknet.yk.ca

www.bbcanada.com/whiterammanor

(867) 993-5772

For Film Festival information contact:

Klondike Institute of Art & Culture (867) 993-5005

dawsonarts@yknet.yk.ca

www.kiac.org

For general visitor information contact:

Klondike Visitors Association (867) 993-5575

kva@dawson.net

www.dawsoncity.ca

Home | General Info | KIAC | Programs | Cultural Tourism | Odd Gallery | Film Festival | Arts Festival

Klondike Institute of Art & Culture, Bag 8000, Dawson, Yukon, Y0B 1G0, Canada.

Telephone: 1-867-993-5005 Fax: 1-867-993-5838 email: dawsonarts@yknet.ca

© 2005 Dawson City Arts Society - Concept & Design by liquidpage.ca